NHS

Maidstone and
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8006
Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

22 February 2023
Freedom of Information Act 2000

| am writing in response to your request for information made under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Deaths in A&E.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

How many patient deaths occurred in the A&E department at your Trust in
each of the following calendar years (rather than financial years): 2018, 2019,
2020, 2021, 2022, broken down by month?

Trust response:

The Trust does not have data going back as far as requested.

We have used the SNOMED Discharge Status code Died in the Emergency
Care facility, for completed months 2021-07 to 2022-12.

Depart_Month Deaths

2021-07 9
2021-08 7
2021-09 8
2021-10 10
2021-11 19
2021-12 23
2022-01 13
2022-02 9
2022-03 16
2022-04 15
2022-05 12
2022-06 7
2022-07

2022-08 7


http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/

2022-09
2022-10
2022-11
2022-12

11
11
17



