

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8006

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

22 February 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Deaths in A&E.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. How many patient deaths occurred in the A&E department at your Trust in each of the following calendar years (rather than financial years): 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, broken down by month?

## Trust response:

The Trust does not have data going back as far as requested. We have used the SNOMED Discharge Status code Died in the Emergency Care facility, for completed months 2021-07 to 2022-12.

Depart_Month	Deaths
2021-07	9
2021-08	7
2021-09	8
2021-10	10
2021-11	19
2021-12	23
2022-01	13
2022-02	9
2022-03	16
2022-04	15
2022-05	12
2022-06	7
2022-07	7
2022-08	7

2022-09	8
2022-10	11
2022-11	11
2022-12	17